
Classification - Overall 1 / 4

RACE

Organiser: C.E.C.A. Date:14/10/2018 Time: 18:27

OFFICIAL

Length 3.310 m

Pos CarDriverNo. Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 BestNat Av. Spd/Diff.Cat Group Cyl Cap

Christian MERLI1  2 Osella FA30-Zytek     1'18.48     1'18.29     1'17.85     1'17.85ITA 2 E2-SS 2998 153,1 Km/h

Simone FAGGIOLI2  1 Norma M20FC-Zytek DNF     1'19.22     1'18.57     1'18.57ITA 2 E2-SC 2998 +       0.72

Sébastien PETIT3  3 Norma M20FC-Mugen     1'20.93     1'20.11     1'19.90     1'19.90FRA 2 E2-SC 2999 +       2.05

Domenico SCOLA4  4 Osella PA2000-Honda     1'20.87     1'20.61     1'21.24     1'20.61ITA 2 E2-SC 2000 +       2.76

Marcel STEINER5  6 LobArt LA01-Mugen     1'22.76     1'21.45     1'21.74     1'21.45CHE 2 E2-SC 3000 +       3.60

Domenico CUBEDA6  7 Osella FA30-Zytek     1'21.88     1'21.68     1'23.47     1'21.68ITA 2 E2-SS 3000 +       3.83

Diego DEGASPERI7  9 Osella FA30-Zytek     1'22.93     1'21.86     1'22.33     1'21.86ITA 2 E2-SS 3000 +       4.01

Michele FATTORINI8  5 Osella FA30-Zytek     1'22.73 DNS DNS     1'22.73ITA 2 E2-SS 3000 +       4.88

Will HALL9  54 Force WH XTEC-AER     1'26.33     1'24.91     1'23.27     1'23.27GBR 4 OPSS 1998T +       5.42

Scott MORAN10  51 Gould GR61X-NME     1'27.27     1'26.39     1'23.47     1'23.47GBR 4 OPSS 3500 +       5.62

Trevor WILLIS11  52 OMS 28-RPE     1'26.81     1'23.99     1'23.78     1'23.78GBR 4 OPSS 3200 +       5.93

Fausto BORMOLINI12  10 Reynard K02-Cosworth     1'26.47     1'23.78     1'26.33     1'23.78ITA 2 E2-SS 2999 +       5.93

Alexander SUMMERS13  56 DJ Firestorm-TME KF V6     1'26.09     1'24.85     1'23.98     1'23.98GBR 4 OPSS 2500 +       6.13

L. Joseba IRAOLA14  14 Norma M20FC-Hartley     1'24.35     1'24.23     1'25.18     1'24.23ESP 2 E2-SC 1175T +       6.38

Guy DEMUTH15  8 Norma M20FC-Judd     1'27.07     1'24.29     1'27.05     1'24.29LUX 2 E2-SC 3000 +       6.44

Darren WARWICK16  59 Dallara F399-Opel     1'26.22     1'26.05     1'26.16     1'26.05GBR 4 OPSS 1998 +       8.20

Wallace MENZIES17  53 Gould GR59M-Cosworth     1'28.67     1'26.21     1'26.58     1'26.21GBR 4 OPSS 3300 +       8.36

Javier VILLA18  15 BRC BR53-Suzuki     1'27.70     1'26.22     1'26.59     1'26.22ESP 2 E2-SC 1000T +       8.37

David MEILLON19  57 Norma M20FC-BMW V8     1'26.51 DNS     1'26.87     1'26.51FRA 4 OPSC 3998 +       8.66

Ivan PEZZOLLA20  21 Osella PA21 JrB-BMW     1'27.20     1'26.68     1'26.59     1'26.59ITA 2 E2-SC 1000 +       8.74

Alexander HIN21  11 Reynard 97D-Judd DNF     1'27.40     1'30.59     1'27.40DEU 2 E2-SS 2998 +       9.55

Francesco TURATELLO22  20 Osella PA21 S-Honda     1'31.62     1'27.51     1'28.31     1'27.51ITA 2 CN 2000 +       9.66

Achille LOMBARDI23  22 Osella PA21 JrB-BMW     1'29.09     1'27.65     1'27.84     1'27.65ITA 2 E2-SC 1000 +       9.80

Johnathon VARLEY24  63 GWR Predator-Cosworth BDG     1'33.12     1'28.86     1'30.19     1'28.86GBR 4 OPSS 1998 +      11.01

Jason MOURANT25  55 Gould GR55-Judd     1'29.92     1'28.89 DNS     1'28.89GBR 4 OPSS 3940 +      11.04

Paul HAIMES26  60 Gould GR59-Suzuki     1'34.51     1'29.71     1'29.06     1'29.06GBR 4 OPSS 1300T +      11.21

Renzo NAPIONE27  12 Reynard K01L-Cosworth     1'31.10     1'29.16     1'32.40     1'29.16ITA 2 E2-SS 2999 +      11.31

Rosario IAQUINTA28  24 Osella PA21-Honda     1'30.29 DNS     1'29.65     1'29.65ITA 2 CN 2000 +      11.80

Petr TRNKA29  23 Ligier JS53 Evo 2-Honda     1'32.06     1'30.56     1'31.01     1'30.56CZE 2 E2-SC 1998 +      12.71

Fabien BOUDUBAN30  58 Norma M20FC PKP-Nissan     1'33.75     1'30.91     1'31.89     1'30.91CHE 4 OPSC 3700T +      13.06

Kurt CAMILLERI31  68 Radical ProSport-Suzuki     1'36.61     1'30.94     1'31.55     1'30.94MLT 4 OPSC 1340T +      13.09

Reto MEISEL32  42 Mercedes SLK340-Judd V8     1'31.30     1'32.20     1'32.11     1'31.30CHE 2 E2-SH 3400 +      13.45

Paul O’CONNELL33  66 Dallara F302-Opel     1'35.12     1'31.54     1'32.03     1'31.54IRL 4 OPSS 2000 +      13.69

Matthew ZAMMIT34  30 Radical SR4-Suzuki     1'33.69     1'31.91 DNF     1'31.91MLT 2 E2-SC 1598 +      14.06

Marco CAPUCCI35  25 Osella PA21 S-Honda     1'34.51     1'32.79     1'32.00     1'32.00ITA 2 CN 2000 +      14.15

Andrea BORMOLINI36  18 Osella PA20-BMW     1'34.26     1'32.23 DNF     1'32.23ITA 2 CN 2999 +      14.38

Christian BROBERG37  71 Radical PR6-Suzuki     1'35.50     1'32.27     1'33.16     1'32.27ESP 4 OPSS 1500 +      14.42

Manuel DONDI38  47 Fiat X1/9-Alfa Romeo     1'33.39     1'32.85     1'32.28     1'32.28ITA 2 E2-SH 2000 +      14.43

Stefan STOEV39  16 Silver Car EF10-Suzuki     1'33.65     1'32.35     1'32.62     1'32.35BGR 2 E2-SC 1000T +      14.50

Stefano CRESPI40  26 Osella PA21 Evo-Honda     1'34.18     1'32.40     1'33.34     1'32.40ITA 2 CN 2000 +      14.55

Anthony LOEUILLEUX41  34 Tatuus F. Master-Honda     1'34.84     1'32.67     1'32.91     1'32.67FRA 2 E2-SS 2000 +      14.82

Vladimír VITVER42  40 Audi TT-R DTM WTTR     1'33.84     1'33.57     1'32.78     1'32.78CZE 2 E2-SH 3995 +      14.93

Martin VONDRÁK43  35 Tatuus F. Master-Honda     1'34.87     1'32.78     1'35.47     1'32.78CZE 2 E2-SS 2000 +      14.93

Lucio PERUGGINI44  161 Ferrari 458 GT3 DNS     1'35.40     1'32.97     1'32.97ITA 1 GT 4496 +      15.12

Mark MICALLEF45  29 Radical SR4-Suzuki     1'36.46     1'33.05     1'35.35     1'33.05MLT 2 E2-SC 1554 +      15.20

Roger SCHNELLMANN46  80 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII     1'34.62     1'33.83     1'33.12     1'33.12CHE 3 E1 2270T +      15.27

Keith CAMILLERI47  70 Radical ProSport-Suzuki     1'39.84     1'33.45     1'34.50     1'33.45MLT 4 OPSC 1597 +      15.60

Matthew RYDER (U25)48  67 Empire Evo 2-Suzuki     1'38.52     1'34.33     1'33.57     1'33.57GBR 4 OPSS 1585 +      15.72

Michal RATAJCZYK49  82 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX     1'34.90     1'34.02     1'33.94     1'33.94POL 3 E1 1997T +      16.09

Marco IACOANGELI50  162 BMW Z4 GT     1'37.30     1'33.99     1'36.13     1'33.99ITA 1 GT 4400 +      16.14

Szymon LUKASZCZYK51  84 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V     1'35.26 DNF     1'34.64     1'34.64POL 3 E1 1997T +      16.79

Luca GAETANI52  165 Ferrari 458 Italia GT3     1'41.55     1'36.25     1'34.88     1'34.88ITA 1 GT 4500 +      17.03

Adolfo BOTTURA53  27 Ligier JS51-Honda     1'37.29     1'34.90     1'37.43     1'34.90ITA 2 CN 2000 +      17.05

Nicolas WERVER54  86 Porsche 997 GT2     1'36.29     1'35.06     1'35.63     1'35.06FRA 3 OPTCGT 3600T +      17.21

Carmine TANCREDI55  49 BMW 320-Cosworth     1'39.73     1'35.19     1'36.00     1'35.19ITA 2 E2-SH 2000T +      17.34

Nikolay ZLATKOV56  83 Audi Quattro S1     1'37.82     1'35.71     1'38.50     1'35.71BGR 3 E1 2200T +      17.86

Fabio BALDACCHINO57  65 OMS 2000M-Suzuki     1'42.82     1'35.87     1'36.18     1'35.87MLT 4 OPSS 1598 +      18.02
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Yannick POINSIGNON58  96 BMW M3 E92     1'39.11     1'36.16     1'36.54     1'36.16FRA 3 OPTCGT 3998 +      18.31

V. Humberto JANSSENS59  93 Porsche 911 Cup     1'40.95     1'36.29     1'36.75     1'36.29ESP 3 OPTCGT 3800 +      18.44

Garikoitz FLORES60  62 BRC BR49-Kawasaki     1'36.33 DNF DNS     1'36.33ESP 4 OPSC 1000 +      18.48

Thomas STRASSER61  107 VW Scirocco     1'36.84     1'36.49     1'40.48     1'36.49AUT 3 E1 1995 +      18.64

Tomás ONDREJ62  33 Tatuus FR2000-Renault     1'39.46     1'37.82     1'36.83     1'36.83SVK 2 E2-SS 1998 +      18.98

Thomas KESSLER63  85 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII     1'40.33     1'37.15     1'37.26     1'37.15CHE 3 E1 2160T +      19.30

Fulvio GIULIANI64  45 Lancia Delta Evoluzione     1'38.29     1'37.18     1'38.94     1'37.18ITA 2 E2-SH 1994T +      19.33

Marco SBROLLINI65  87 Lancia Delta EVO     1'39.24     1'41.91     1'37.47     1'37.47ITA 3 OPTCGT 1996T +      19.62

Milan BUBNIC66  81 Lancia Delta HF Integrale     1'38.21     1'37.54 DNF     1'37.54SVN 3 E1 1993T +      19.69

Daniel DONKELS67  38 Tatuus FR2000-Renault     1'39.71     1'37.77     1'37.58     1'37.58LUX 2 E2-SS 1998 +      19.73

Didier BOEMER68  36 Lola B06/30-Opel     1'39.88     1'38.72     1'37.77     1'37.77BEL 2 E2-SS 1997 +      19.92

Alessandro GABRIELLI69  46 Picchio Alfa Roméo 4C     1'42.22     1'37.97     1'40.18     1'37.97ITA 2 E2-SH 2000T +      20.12

Yuliyan TELIYSKI70  105 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX     1'40.11     1'38.71     1'42.00     1'38.71BGR 3 OPTCGT 2300T +      20.86

Luigi SAMBUCO71  103 Alfa Romeo 155     1'40.09     1'38.72 DNF     1'38.72ITA 3 E1 1995 +      20.87

Domagoj PEREKOVIC72  44 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX     1'39.16     1'38.84 DNF     1'38.84HRV 2 E2-SH 2183T +      20.99

Roland TROMP73  37 Tatuus F. Master-Honda     1'44.67     1'39.33     1'39.34     1'39.33FRA 2 E2-SS 1998 +      21.48

Canio MARCHIONE74  97 BMW 320 STW     1'40.04     1'39.37     1'39.76     1'39.37LUX 3 E1 1998 +      21.52

Pawel RZADKOSZ75  31 Radical SR3-Powertec     1'42.05     1'39.95     1'39.58     1'39.58POL 2 E2-SC 1500 +      21.73

Frédéric NEFF76  91 Porsche 996 GT3R     1'40.18     1'39.60     1'41.96     1'39.60CHE 3 OPTCGT 3398 +      21.75

Roberto RAGAZZI77  92 Ferrari 458 Challenge Evo     1'41.80     1'39.61     1'41.88     1'39.61ITA 3 OPTCGT 4500 +      21.76

Nicola MENZIES (FEM)78  64 Gould GR55B-Cosworth     1'45.93     1'40.45     1'44.61     1'40.45GBR 4 OPSS 3500 +      22.60

Michel ZEMP79  98 Seat Cupra TCR     1'40.85     1'41.06     1'42.60     1'40.85CHE 3 OPTCGT 1984T +      23.00

Hans-Peter ELLER80  108 VW Corrado R     1'42.86     1'41.03     1'42.77     1'41.03DEU 3 E1 1998 +      23.18

José CORREIA81  164 Nissan GT-R Nismo GT3     1'50.04     1'43.06     1'41.17     1'41.17PRT 1 GT 3800T +      23.32

Armin EBENHÖH82  109 VW Scirocco 16v-Suzuki     1'42.51     1'41.34     1'43.95     1'41.34DEU 3 OPTCGT 1396 +      23.49

Paul REUTTER83  111 Porsche 997 GT3     1'41.68     1'42.67     1'42.27     1'41.68FRA 3 OPTCGT 3798 +      23.83

Enrique PERELLO84  95 Porsche 991     1'45.70     1'41.73     1'48.09     1'41.73ESP 3 OPTCGT 3800 +      23.88

Manuel CORREIA85  106 Ford Fiesta ST R5+     1'41.82     1'42.64     1'42.59     1'41.82PRT 3 E1 2000T +      23.97

Bardhyl CANOLLI86  69 Radical SR8 LM-Suzuki W8     1'47.31     1'41.95     1'42.07     1'41.95KOS 4 OPSC 2800 +      24.10

Ján MILON87  163 McLaren 650S GT3     1'42.49     1'42.00     1'42.15     1'42.00SVK 1 GT 3809T +      24.15

Luis Filipe NUNES88  99 Audi RS3 TCR     1'46.29     1'42.02     1'44.08     1'42.02PRT 3 OPTCGT 1998T +      24.17

Panagiotis SOLDATOS89  126 Ford Fiesta Turbo DNS     1'42.29     1'42.03     1'42.03GRC 3 OPTCGT 2000T +      24.18

Antonino MIGLIUOLO90  174 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo lX     1'47.45     1'45.15     1'42.35     1'42.35ITA 1 N 2000T +      24.50

Vito TAGLIENTE91  104 Peugeot 308 1.6 THP     1'45.49     1'42.42     1'43.82     1'42.42ITA 3 OPTCGT 1598T +      24.57

Egidio PISANO92  116 VW Golf I GTi STW     1'44.57     1'42.79     1'46.62     1'42.79DEU 3 E1 1999 +      24.94

Joaquim TEIXEIRA93  102 Seat Leon Eurocopa Mk3     1'50.35     1'43.10     1'45.88     1'43.10PRT 3 OPTCGT 1984T +      25.25

Christophe POINSIGNON94  115 Simca CG Turbo     1'55.75     1'43.51     1'46.40     1'43.51FRA 3 OPTCGT 1428T +      25.66

James DUNFORD95  32 Radical PR6-Suzuki     1'47.35     1'43.57     1'44.31     1'43.57MLT 2 E2-SS 1585 +      25.72

Karol KRUPA96  177 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo lX     1'46.26     1'44.10     1'43.73     1'43.73POL 1 N 1998T +      25.88

Bojan JURANIC97  110 Renault Clio     1'44.93     1'43.86     1'45.68     1'43.86HRV 3 OPTCGT 1998 +      26.01

Peter JURENA98  176 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo lX     1'47.13     1'45.96     1'43.92     1'43.92SVK 1 N 2002T +      26.07

Szymon PIEKOS99  121 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII     1'45.59     1'43.99     1'46.29     1'43.99POL 3 OPTCGT 1998T +      26.14

Charles VALENTINY100  120 Subaru Impreza STi     1'47.35     1'44.42     1'48.72     1'44.42LUX 3 E1 1994T +      26.57

Andrea PALAZZO (U25)101  100 Peugeot 308 RC     1'53.27     1'44.73     1'44.55     1'44.55ITA 3 OPTCGT 1598T +      26.70

George KEHAGIAS102  118 Ford Sierra RS500     1'44.55     1'45.19     1'45.22     1'44.55GRC 3 E1 2000T +      26.70

Giovanni LOFFREDO103  127 Mini Cooper S JWC     1'46.55     1'46.27     1'44.85     1'44.85ITA 3 OPTCGT 1600T +      27.00

Konrad BIELA104  139 Renault Clio     1'46.05     1'44.95     1'45.63     1'44.95POL 3 E1 1998 +      27.10

Anthony DUBOIS105  114 Scora Maxi-Renault     1'46.69     1'45.11     1'45.54     1'45.11FRA 3 OPTCGT 1418T +      27.26

Gabriela PEDRONI (FEM)106  178 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo lX     1'50.93     1'47.53     1'45.15     1'45.15ITA 1 N 2000T +      27.30

Felix PAILER107  89 Lancia Delta Integrale DNF DNS     1'45.33     1'45.33AUT 3 OPTCGT 2128T +      27.48

Panagiotis ILIOPOULOS108  112 Ferrari 458 Challenge     1'49.50     1'45.43     1'48.01     1'45.43GRC 3 OPTCGT 4500 +      27.58

Lorenzo MERCATI109  175 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo lX     1'57.46     1'46.82     1'45.53     1'45.53ITA 1 N 2000T +      27.68

Noel GALEA110  135 Ford Escort Mk2-Vauxhall     1'47.16     1'45.54     1'45.89     1'45.54MLT 3 OPTCGT 2000 +      27.69

Léon LINDEN111  39 Dallara F304-Opel     1'46.47     1'46.80     1'47.85     1'46.47LUX 2 E2-SS 1998 +      28.62

Robert SLUGOCKI112  183 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X R4     1'48.81     1'47.60     1'46.52     1'46.52POL 1 S20 1998T +      28.67

Pedro MARQUES113  101 Seat Cupra TCR     1'53.95     1'46.64     1'49.85     1'46.64PRT 3 OPTCGT 1984T +      28.79

Lukás VOJÁCEK114  166 Subaru Impreza WRX STi     1'50.91     1'48.90     1'46.67     1'46.67CZE 1 A 1994T +      28.82
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Jean TURNEL115  130 Peugeot 306 XSi F2000     1'52.32     1'47.51     1'46.78     1'46.78FRA 3 OPTCGT 1998 +      28.93

Panagiotis LIORIS116  122 Ford Escort WRC     1'49.45     1'47.07     1'51.69     1'47.07GRC 3 OPTCGT 2000T +      29.22

Bruno CAZZOLI117  150 Opel Kadett C GTE     1'50.45     1'49.57     1'47.20     1'47.20BEL 3 OPTCGT 2000 +      29.35

Didier BUGEJA118  142 Peugeot 106 16v     1'54.75     1'48.41     1'47.60     1'47.60MLT 3 OPTCGT 1598 +      29.75

Liridon KALENDERI119  180 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo lX     1'47.71 DNF DNS     1'47.71KOS 1 N 1997T +      29.86

Ales PREK120  167 Honda Civic Type-R DNS     1'48.06     1'47.82     1'47.82SVN 1 A 1998 +      29.97

Luca ZUURBIER121  169 Honda Civic Type-R     2'15.91     1'50.91     1'48.49     1'48.49ITA 1 A 1998 +      30.64

Vasileios REKKAS122  132 Citroën Saxo     1'53.62     1'48.80     1'49.05     1'48.80GRC 3 E1 1600 +      30.95

John ZAMMIT123  113 Lotus Elise S1-VW     1'49.24 DNF DNS     1'49.24MLT 3 OPTCGT 1800T +      31.39

Trifonas CHASAPIS124  137 Citroën AX     2'05.21     1'51.48     1'50.04     1'50.04GRC 3 OPTCGT 1800 +      32.19

Kosyou IORDANOV125  128 Renault Megane     2'47.99     1'51.03     1'50.05     1'50.05BGR 3 OPTCGT 1998 +      32.20

Stamatis KATSIMIS126  184 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX R4     1'50.11 DNF DNS     1'50.11GRC 1 S20 2000T +      32.26

Matevž CUDEN127  144 Renault Clio RS     1'50.75     1'50.89     1'50.16     1'50.16SVN 3 E1 1998 +      32.31

Tonino COSSU128  168 Honda Civic Type-R     1'56.19     1'51.70     1'50.29     1'50.29ITA 1 A 1998 +      32.44

Tomislav MUHVIC129  48 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX     1'50.80 DNF DNS     1'50.80HRV 2 E2-SH 1998T +      32.95

David DEDEK130  170 Alfa 147 TS 2.0 16v     1'56.69     1'53.23     1'51.26     1'51.26CZE 1 A 1962 +      33.41

Dara FAY131  154 Suzuki Swift TC 16V     1'52.78     1'51.30     1'51.48     1'51.30IRL 3 OPTCGT 1398 +      33.45

Peter MARC132  181 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo lX     1'52.30     1'51.68     1'52.82     1'51.68SVN 1 N 2002T +      33.83

Sébastien STARCK (U25)133  147 Renault Clio 3 Cup     1'53.50     1'52.07     1'51.73     1'51.73BEL 3 OPTCGT 1998 +      33.88

Steven DARLEY134  119 Subaru Legacy     2'36.32     2'01.58     1'52.37     1'52.37GBR 3 OPTCGT 2350T +      34.52

Ioakim THEOS135  145 Peugeot 106     1'54.69     1'52.43     1'52.41     1'52.41GRC 3 OPTCGT 1600 +      34.56

Matija BRKLJACIC (U25)136  146 Honda Civic Type-R     1'55.65     1'53.35     1'52.74     1'52.74HRV 3 OPTCGT 1998 +      34.89

Vincenzo OTTAVIANI137  149 Citroën Saxo VTS     1'54.40     1'56.60     1'53.19     1'53.19ITA 3 OPTCGT 1600 +      35.34

Jacek HANDL138  125 BMW M3 E36     1'57.81     1'53.81     2'00.18     1'53.81POL 3 OPTCGT 3201 +      35.96

Markus FINK (U25)139  138 Citroën C2 VTS     1'54.67     1'55.19     1'53.84     1'53.84DEU 3 OPTCGT 1587 +      35.99

Sérgio NOGUEIRA140  129 Renault Clio RS 2.0 DNS     1'56.92     1'54.36     1'54.36PRT 3 OPTCGT 1998 +      36.51

Teobaldo FURLEO141  152 Peugeot 106 GTi S16     2'21.73     1'55.74     1'55.16     1'55.16ITA 3 OPTCGT 1587 +      37.31

Sandra BECKER (FEM)142  148 Renault Clio 2 Cup     2'02.78     1'58.09     1'55.76     1'55.76LUX 3 E1 1998 +      37.91

Bart DE SAEDELEER143  156 VRC Fiat 500-Suzuki     2'02.91     1'58.52     1'55.76     1'55.76BEL 3 OPTCGT 1300 +      37.91

Marius Liviu SAVU144  117 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII     1'59.75     1'56.27     1'59.01     1'56.27ROU 3 E1 1998T +      38.42

Vasile Sorin BOTEZ145  123 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI     1'57.46     1'56.50     1'57.82     1'56.50ROU 3 E1 1998T +      38.65

Tommy GARDINER146  141 Honda Civic EG     2'03.36     1'58.87     1'56.93     1'56.93IRL 3 OPTCGT 1600 +      39.08

James KERR147  136 Peugeot 205 GTi     2'01.11     1'57.08     1'57.03     1'57.03GBR 3 OPTCGT 1927 +      39.18

Bohumir CAMBÁLIK148  172 Honda Civic Type-R     1'58.68     1'57.22     1'58.77     1'57.22SVK 1 A 1998 +      39.37

Gavin NEATE149  133 Peugeot 106     2'00.76     1'57.45     2'00.47     1'57.45GBR 3 OPTCGT 1360 +      39.60

Catalin-Cedric GHIGEA150  151 Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTV     2'05.09     1'59.22     1'57.48     1'57.48ROU 3 OPTCGT 1962 +      39.63

Patrik RUZZIER (U25)151  157 Fiat Cinquecento     2'00.54     1'58.16     1'57.51     1'57.51SVN 3 E1 1390 +      39.66

Pedro SARAIVA152  182 Hyundai i20 R5     2'08.70     1'57.67     1'57.71     1'57.67PRT 1 S20 1600T +      39.82

John PICK153  124 AMS Murtaya-Subaru     1'58.49     1'57.85     2'42.85     1'57.85GBR 3 OPTCGT 1993T +      40.00

Gazmend DEMOLLI154  186 Opel Astra H GTC-OPC     2'03.10     2'00.06     1'58.59     1'58.59KOS 1 N 1998T +      40.74

Angelo A. MERCURI155  159 Fiat 500     1'59.00     1'58.98     1'58.79     1'58.79ITA 3 OPTCGT 700 +      40.94

Richard BRANT156  143 Renault Clio 172 Sport     2'02.64     2'00.50     2'03.87     2'00.50GBR 3 OPTCGT 1998 +      42.65

Besfort BUNJAKU157  140 Opel Astra G SP OPC     2'02.92     2'03.04     2'04.51     2'02.92KOS 3 OPTCGT 1998 +      45.07

Henri VANDERVINNE158  72 ADR Vrc-BMW     2'06.54     2'03.55     2'03.76     2'03.55BEL 4 OPSC 998 +      45.70

Mick O SHEA159  158 MGB GT     2'08.38     2'07.11 DNF     2'07.11IRL 3 OPTCGT 1950 +      49.26

Monique BECKER (FEM)160  173 Alfa 147 TS 2.0 16v     2'13.34     2'12.16     2'08.09     2'08.09LUX 1 A 1970 +      50.24

Leonard BLOCKX161  155 Opel Astra F     2'16.53     2'12.51     2'13.06     2'12.51BEL 3 OPTCGT 1998 +      54.66

Anna GANCZAREK-RAL (FEM)162  171 Renault Clio Sport     2'20.50     2'16.24     2'12.97     2'12.97POL 1 A 1998 +      55.12

Ramona Paula RUSU (FEM)163  153 Dacia Sandero TCE     2'22.31     2'18.37     2'17.22     2'17.22ROU 3 E1 898T +      59.37

Joerg WEIDINGERDNF  41 BMW 320-Judd V8 DNF DNS DNSDEU 2 E2-SH 3394

Mariusz STECDNF  88 Ford Fiesta Proto-Mitsubishi DNF DNS DNSPOL 3 E1 1997T

Tania FLAMMANG (FEM)DNS  50 VW FunCup DNS DNS DNSLUX 2 E2-SH 1781T

Manfred SCHULTEDNS  131 Citroën AX Kit Car DNS DNS DNSDEU 3 OPTCGT 1600

Entrants: 167     Starters: 51     DNS: 2     DNF: 2     DSQ: 0     NC: 4     Classified: 49
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RACE

Organiser: C.E.C.A. Date:14/10/2018 Time: 18:27

OFFICIAL

Length 3.310 m

Pos CarDriverNo. Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 BestNat Av. Spd/Diff.Cat Group Cyl Cap
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RACE
 
Organiser: C.E.C.A
Lenght: 3310 m

 PROVISIONAL
 

Date: 14/10/2018 Time: 17:21

NATIONS CUP CLASSIFICATION

Pos No Driver Nat Car Cat Heat1 Heat2 Heat3 Diff

  Competitor  
Group / Cyl
Cap  

1 LUXEMBOURG Captain: Norbert HARTZ 0.49

 8 DEMUTH Guy LUX Norma M20FC-Judd 2 1:27.07 1:24.29 1:27.05 0.02
 Demuth G.  E2-SC / 3000  
 38 DONKELS Daniel LUX Tatuus FR2000-Renault 2 1:39.71 1:37.77 1:37.58 0.19
 Donkels D.  E2-SS / 1998  
 97 MARCHIONE Canio LUX BMW 320 STW 3 1:40.04 1:39.37 1:39.76 0.28
 Marchione C.  E1 / 1998  
 120 VALENTINY Charles LUX Subaru Impreza STi 3 1:47.35 1:44.42 1:48.72 1.37
 Valentiny C.  E1 / 1994T  

2 ITALY Captain: Fiorenzo DALMERI 0.65

 2 MERLI Christian ITA Osella FA30-Zytek 2 1:18.48 1:18.29 1:17.85 0.19
 Merli C.  E2-SS / 2998  
 7 CUBEDA Domenico ITA Osella FA30-Zytek 2 1:21.88 1:21.68 1:23.47 0.20
 Cubeda D.  E2-SS / 3000  
 4 SCOLA Domenico ITA Osella PA2000-Honda 2 1:20.87 1:20.61 1:21.24 0.26
 Scola D.  E2-SC / 2000  
 1 FAGGIOLI Simone ITA Norma M20FC-Zytek 2 RIT 1:19.22 1:18.57 0.65
 Best Lap SSD  E2-SC / 2998  

3 SLOVENIA Captain: Ferdo POBERZNIK 0.90

 144 CUDEN Matevz SVN Renault Clio RS 3 1:50.75 1:50.89 1:50.16 0.14
 AMK Atom  E1 / 1998  
 167 PREK Ales SVN Honda Civic Type-R 1 NP 1:48.06 1:47.82 0.24
 AMK Atom  A / 1998  
 181 MARC Peter SVN Mitsubishi Lancer Evo lX 1 1:52.30 1:51.68 1:52.82 0.52
 AMD Slovenia Avto  N / 2002T  
 81 BUBNIC Milan SVN Lancia Delta HF Integrale 3 1:38.21 1:37.54 RIT 0.67

OFFICIAL



 AMD Slovenia Avto  E1 / 1993T  

4 FRANCE Captain: Samuel TESSIER 0.95

 3 PETIT Sebastien FRA Norma M20FC-Mugen 2 1:20.93 1:20.11 1:19.90 0.21
 Petit S.  E2-SC / 2999  
 57 MEILLON David FRA Norma M20FC-BMW V8 4 1:26.51 NP 1:26.87 0.36
 Meillon D.  OPSC / 3998  
 96 POINSIGNON Yannick FRA BMW M3 E92 3 1:39.11 1:36.16 1:36.54 0.38
 Poinsignon Y.  OPTCGT / 3998  
 86 WERVER Nicolas FRA Porsche 997 GT2 3 1:36.29 1:35.06 1:35.63 0.57
 Werver N.  OPTCGT / 3600T  

5 UNITED KINGDOM Captain: Tim WILSON 1.15

 52 WILLIS Trevor GBR OMS 28-RPE 4 1:26.81 1:23.99 1:23.78 0.21
 Willis T.  OPSS / 3200  
 133 NEATE Gavin GBR Peugeot 106 3 2:00.76 1:57.45 2:00.47 0.29
 Neate G.  OPTCGT / 1360  
 60 HAIMES Paul GBR Gould GR59-Suzuki 4 1:34.51 1:29.71 1:29.06 0.65
 Haimes P.  OPSS / 1300T  
 143 BRANT Richard GBR Renault Clio 172 Sport 3 2:02.64 2:00.50 2:03.87 1.23
 Brant R.  OPTCGT / 1998  

6 SLOVAKIA Captain: Teodor STROBL 1.23

 172 CAMBÃLIK Bohumir SVK Honda Civic Type-R 1 1:58.68 1:57.22 1:58.77 0.09
 Strong Racing Team  A / 1998  
 163 MILON Jan SVK McLaren 650S GT3 1 1:42.49 1:42.00 1:42.15 0.15
 Jantar Team  GT / 3809T  
 33 ONDREJ Tomas SVK Tatuus FR2000-Renault 2 1:39.46 1:37.82 1:36.83 0.99
 Slovak National HillClimb Team  E2-SS / 1998  
 176 JURENA Peter SVK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo lX 1 1:47.13 1:45.96 1:43.92 1.17
 Tomko Sport  N / 2002T  

7 CZECH REPUBLIC Captain: Jiri KOUBEK 1.32

 40 VITVER Vladimir CZE Audi TT-R DTM WTTR 2 1:33.84 1:33.57 1:32.78 0.27
 ACCR Czech SVC Group Team  E2-SH / 3995  
 23 TRNKA Petr CZE Ligier JS53 Evo 2-Honda 2 1:32.06 1:30.56 1:31.10 0.45
 ACCR Czech Trnka Racing Team  E2-SC / 1998  
 35 VONDRÃK Martin CZE Tatuus F. Master-Honda 2 1:34.87 1:32.78 1:35.47 0.60
 Auto VondrÃ¡k ACCR Czech Team  E2-SS / 2000  
 166 VOJÃCEK Lukas CZE Subaru Impreza WRX STi 1 1:50.91 1:48.90 1:46.67 2.10
 ACCR Czech Ennoble Team  A / 1994T  

8 SWITZERLAND Captain: Patrick FALK 1.58

 6 STEINER Marcel CHE LobArt LA01-Mugen 2 1:22.76 1:21.45 1:21.74 0.29
 Equipe Bernoise  E2-SC / 3000  
 91 NEFF Frederic CHE Porsche 996 GT3R 3 1:40.18 1:39.60 1:41.96 0.58

Pos No Driver Nat Car Cat Heat1 Heat2 Heat3 Diff

  Competitor  
Group / Cyl
Cap  



 All-In Racing Team  OPTCGT / 3398  
 80 SCHNELLMANN Roger CHE Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 3 1:34.62 1:33.83 1:33.12 0.71
 Untertoggenburg RCU  E1 / 2270T  
 58 BOUDUBAN Fabien CHE Norma M20FC PKP-Nissan 4 1:33.75 1:30.91 1:31.89 0.98
 Ecurie des Ordons  OPSC / 3700T  

9 CROATIA Captain: Sanjin PARO 1.68

 44 PEREKOVIC Domagoj HRV Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 1:39.16 1:38.84 RIT 0.32
 AKK Zanatlija  E2-SH / 2183T  
 146 BRKLJACIC (U25) Matija HRV Honda Civic Type-R 3 1:55.65 1:53.35 1:52.74 0.61
 AMK No Traction  OPTCGT / 1998  
 110 JURANIC Bojan HRV Renault Clio 3 1:44.93 1:43.86 1:45.68 0.75
 AK Opatija Motorsport  OPTCGT / 1998  
 48 MUHVIC Tomislav HRV Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 1:50.80 RIT NP
 AKK Petar Klepac  E2-SH / 1998T  

10 KOSOVO Captain: Ismet REXHEPI 1.71

 69 CANOLLI Bardhyl KOS Radical SR8 LM-Suzuki W8 4 1:47.31 1:41.95 1:42.07 0.12
 Canolli B.  OPSC / 2800  
 140 BUNJAKU Besfort KOS Opel Astra G SP OPC 3 2:02.92 2:03.04 2:04.51 0.12
 Bunjaku B.  OPTCGT / 1998  
 186 DEMOLLI Gazmend KOS Opel Astra H GTC-OPC 1 2:03.10 2:00.06 1:58.59 1.47
 Demolli G.  N / 1998T  
 180 KALENDERI Liridon KOS Mitsubishi Lancer Evo lX 1 1:47.71 RIT NP
 Kalenderi L.  N / 1997T  

11 GREECE Captain: Marios XANTHAKOS 1.78

 118 KEHAGIAS George GRC Ford Sierra RS500 3 1:44.55 1:45.19 1:45.22 0.03
 Kehagias G.  E1 / 2000T  
 126 SOLDATOS Panagiotis GRC Ford Fiesta Turbo 3 NP 1:42.29 1:42.03 0.26
 Soldatos P.  OPTCGT / 2000T  
 112 ILIOPOULOS Panagiotis GRC Ferrari 458 Challenge 3 1:49.50 1:45.43 1:48.10 1.49
 Iliopoulos P.  OPTCGT / 4500  
 122 LIORIS Panagiotis GRC Ford Escort WRC 3 1:49.45 1:47.07 1:51.69 2.24
 Lioris P.  OPTCGT / 2000T  

12 BULGARIA Captain: Violeta NIKOLCHEVA 1.93

 16 STOEV Stefan BGR Silver Car EF10-Suzuki 2 1:33.65 1:32.35 1:32.62 0.27
 ASC Ara Motorsport  E2-SC / 1000T  
 83 ZLATKOV Nikolay BGR Audi Quattro S1 3 1:37.82 1:35.71 1:38.50 0.68
 Prospeed  E1 / 2200T  
 128 IORDANOV Kosyou BGR Renault Megane 3 2:47.99 1:51.03 1:50.05 0.98
 ASC Vluchkov Racing Team  OPTCGT / 1998  
 105 TELIYSKI Yuliyan BGR Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3 1:40.11 1:38.71 1:42.00 1.40
 SK Dunev Racing  OPTCGT / 2300T  

Pos No Driver Nat Car Cat Heat1 Heat2 Heat3 Diff

  Competitor  
Group / Cyl
Cap  



13 PORTUGAL Captain: Nuno GUIMARAES 1.98

 182 SARAIVA Pedro PRT Hyundai i20 R5 1 2:08.70 1:57.67 1:57.71 0.04
 Saraiva P.  S20 / 1600T  
 106 CORREIA Manuel PRT Ford Fiesta ST R5+ 3 1:41.82 1:42.64 1:42.59 0.05
 Correia M.  E1 / 2000T  
 164 CORREIA Jose PRT Nissan GT-R Nismo GT3 1 1:50.04 1:43.06 1:41.17 1.89
 Correia J.  GT / 3800T  
 102 TEIXEIRA Joaquim PRT Seat Leon Eurocopa Mk3 3 1:50.35 1:43.10 1:45.88 2.78
 Bompiso Racing Team  OPTCGT / 1984T  

14 MALTA Captain: Jonathan TONNA 2.21

 135 GALEA Noel MLT Ford Escort Mk2-Vauxhall 3 1:47.16 1:45.54 1:45.89 0.35
 Galea N.  OPTCGT / 2000  
 142 BUGEJA Didier MLT Peugeot 106 16v 3 1:54.75 1:48.41 1:47.60 0.81
 Bugeja D.  OPTCGT / 1598  
 70 CAMILLERI Keith MLT Radical ProSport-Suzuki 4 1:39.84 1:33.45 1:34.50 1.05
 Camilleri Keith  OPSC / 1597  
 32 DUNFORD James MLT Radical PR6-Suzuki 2 1:47.35 1:43.57 1:44.31
 Dunford J.  E2-SS / 1585  

15 IRELAND Captain: Billy WHITE 2.61

 154 FAY Dara IRL Suzuki Swift TC 16V 3 1:52.78 1:51.30 1:51.48 0.18
 Fay D.  OPTCGT / 1398  
 66 O ' CONNELL Paul IRL Dallara F302-Opel 4 1:35.12 1:31.54 1:32.03 0.49
 O Connell P.  OPSS / 2000  
 141 GARDINER Tommy IRL Honda Civic EG 3 2:03.36 1:58.87 1:56.93 1.94
 Gardiner T.  OPTCGT / 1600  
 158 O SHEA Mick IRL MGB GT 3 2:08.38 2:07.11 RIT
 O Shea M.  OPTCGT / 1950  

16 ROMANIA Captain: Marius STOEAN 2.84

 123 BOTEZ Vasile Sorin ROU Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 3 1:57.46 1:56.50 1:57.82 0.36
 BSSR Automotor Sport  E1 / 1998T  
 117 SAVU Marius Liviu ROU Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 3 1:59.75 1:56.27 1:59.10 0.74
 BSSR Automotor Sport  E1 / 1998T  
 151 GHIGEA Catalin-Cedric ROU Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTV 3 2:05.09 1:59.22 1:57.48 1.74
 Ghigea C.  OPTCGT / 1962  
 153 RUSU (FEM) Ramona Paula ROU Dacia Sandero TCE 3 2:22.31 2:18.37 2:17.22
 Rusu R.P.  E1 / 898T  

17 SPAIN Captain: Pablo ANDRES PEREZ 2.88

 14 IRAOLA L. Joseba ESP Norma M20FC-Hartley 2 1:24.35 1:24.23 1:25.18 0.12
 Hill Climb Team Spain  E2-SC / 1175T  
 15 VILLA Javier ESP BRC BR53-Suzuki 2 1:27.70 1:26.22 1:26.59 0.37

Pos No Driver Nat Car Cat Heat1 Heat2 Heat3 Diff

  Competitor  
Group / Cyl
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 Hill Climb Team Spain  E2-SC / 1000T  
 95 PERELLO Enrique ESP Porsche 991 3 1:45.70 1:41.73 1:48.09 2.39
 Hill Climb Team Spain  OPTCGT / 3800  
 62 FLORES Garikoitz ESP BRC BR49-Kawasaki 4 1:36.33 RIT NP
 Hill Climb Team Spain  OPSC / 1000  

18 GERMANY Captain: Christop SHACKMANN 3.04

 108 ELLER Hans-Peter DEU VW Corrado R 3 1:42.86 1:41.03 1:42.77 0.09
 Eller H.-P.  E1 / 1998  
 109 EBENHOH Armin DEU VW Scirocco 16v-Suzuki 3 1:42.51 1:41.34 1:43.95 1.17
 Oideisenfreind Unteres Inntal  OPTCGT / 1396  
 116 PISANO Egidio DEU VW Golf I GTi STW 3 1:44.57 1:42.79 1:46.62 1.78
 Pisano E.  E1 / 1999  
 131 SCHULTE Manfred DEU CitroÃ«n AX Kit Car 3 NP NP NP
 Team Eurorepar Car Service

Germany
 OPTCGT / 1600  

19 POLAND Captain: Mariusz SUSS 3.49

 139 BIELA Konrad POL Renault Clio 3 1:46.05 1:44.95 1:45.63 0.42
 Biela K.  E1 / 1998  
 121 PIEKOS Szymon POL Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 3 1:45.59 1:43.99 1:46.29 0.70
 BorgWarner Racing Team  OPTCGT / 1998T  
 125 HANDL Jacek POL BMW M3 E36 3 1:57.81 1:53.81 2:00.18 2.37
 Handl J.  OPTCGT / 3201  
 88 STEC Mariusz POL Ford Fiesta Proto-

Mitsubishi
3 RIT NP NP

 Stec M.  E1 / 1997T  

NC BELGIUM Captain: Patrick BODART

 147 STARCK (U25) Sebastien BEL Renault Clio 3 Cup 3 1:53.50 1:52.07 1:51.73 0.34
 Belgian Hillclimb Team  OPTCGT / 1998  
 150 CAZZOLI Bruno BEL Opel Kadett C GTE 3 1:50.45 1:49.57 1:47.20 0.88
 Belgian Hillclimb Team  OPTCGT / 2000  
 72 VANDERVINNE Henri BEL ADR Vrc-BMW 4 2:06.54 2:03.55 2:03.76
 Belgian Hillclimb Team  OPSC / 998  
 155 BLOCKX Leonard BEL Opel Astra F 3 2:16.53 2:12.51 2:13.06
 Belgian Hillclimb Team  OPTCGT / 1998  
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